

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

IMPROVEMENTS TO STATE ROAD, SEASONS ROAD AND WYOGA LAKE ROAD AT THE TRIANGLE Bid Open 6/20/24

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Tri Mor		SET	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SY	6439	\$ 8.60	\$ 55,362.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 128,780.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 103,024.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	SF	281	\$ 9.46	\$ 2,657.89	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,405.00
4	202	CURB REMOVED	FT	304	\$ 13.93	\$ 4,233.94	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,824.00
5	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT	312	\$ 24.04	\$ 7,499.04	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,240.00
6	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	FT	44	\$ 2.94	\$ 129.27	\$ 5.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 220.00
7	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	6	\$ 782.32	\$ 4,693.90	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
8	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	9	\$ 511.65	\$ 4,604.81	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00
9	202	REMOVAL MISC: POST REMOVED	EACH	1	\$ 21.78	\$ 21.78	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
10	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	CY	6207	\$ 16.00	\$ 99,312.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 186,210.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 167,589.00
11	203	EMBANKMENT	CY	428	\$ 24.17	\$ 10,344.76	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,988.00
12	203	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	CY	2762	\$ 70.00	\$ 193,340.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 179,530.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 207,150.00
13	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	11298	\$ 2.19	\$ 24,776.51	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,298.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,596.00
14	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	CY	754	\$ 23.72	\$ 17,885.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,620.00
15	204	PROFF ROLLING	HOUR	6	\$ 262.64	\$ 1,575.83	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	204	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SY	11002	\$ 1.13	\$ 12,438.86	\$ 1.25	\$ 13,752.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,004.00
17	254	PAVEMENT PLANNING, ASPHALT CONCRETE 3"	SY	8767	\$ 3.78	\$ 33,129.27	\$ 6.00	\$ 52,602.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 52,602.00
18	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	CY	1152	\$ 215.00	\$ 247,680.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 230,400.00
19	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2428	\$ 86.50	\$ 210,022.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 237,944.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 182,100.00
20	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	2090	\$ 3.21	\$ 6,701.17	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,450.00
21	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	CY	658	\$ 240.00	\$ 157,920.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 171,080.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 161,210.00
22	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	CY	917	\$ 240.00	\$ 220,080.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 238,420.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 224,665.00
23	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	SY	57	\$ 116.06	\$ 6,615.60	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,415.00
24	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	SY	81	\$ 124.46	\$ 10,081.46	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,935.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,505.00
25	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5	FT	38	\$ 27.51	\$ 1,045.19	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,280.00
26	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE T	EACH	1	\$ 1,076.38	\$ 1,076.38	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
27	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	9619	\$ 6.21	\$ 59,733.99	\$ 10.00	\$ 96,190.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 86,571.00

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

IMPROVEMENTS TO STATE ROAD, SEASONS ROAD AND WYOGA LAKE ROAD AT THE TRIANGLE Bid Open 6/20/24

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Tri Mor		SET	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
28	608	CURB RAMP	SF	934	\$ 21.21	\$ 19,806.07	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,680.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 20,548.00
29	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	FT	303	\$ 48.13	\$ 14,582.51	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,635.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,150.00
30	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3	FT	181	\$ 34.22	\$ 6,193.34	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,145.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,050.00
31	609	CURB, TYPE 6	FT	231	\$ 37.40	\$ 8,640.15	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,240.00
32	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	149	\$ 103.68	\$ 15,447.92	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,115.00
33	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	FT	57	\$ 97.52	\$ 5,558.76	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,125.00
34	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	49	\$ 149.12	\$ 7,306.88	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,350.00
35	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A	EACH	1	\$ 3,735.01	\$ 3,735.01	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
36	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	EACH	2	\$ 2,733.38	\$ 5,466.75	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
37	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2C	EACH	5	\$ 2,964.31	\$ 14,821.53	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00
38	611	MANHOLE, NO. 3	EACH	6	\$ 5,120.84	\$ 30,725.03	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
39	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$ 1,435.52	\$ 1,435.52	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
40	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	20	\$ 59.09	\$ 1,181.73	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
41	611	MANHOLE, NO. 3	EACH	2	\$ 5,120.84	\$ 10,241.68	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
42	614	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTIONAL AL)	EACH	35	\$ 2,506.98	\$ 87,744.31	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 73,500.00
43	614	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1	EACH	137	\$ 11.17	\$ 1,529.70	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,233.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,055.00
44	614	OBJECT MARKER, TWO WAY	EACH	137	\$ 23.88	\$ 3,271.97	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,151.00
45	614	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	SNMT	3	\$ 1,053.74	\$ 3,161.21	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00
46	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS 1	MILE	2.63	\$ 1,727.60	\$ 4,543.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,945.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7,364.00
47	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS 1, 4"	MILE	5.62	\$ 892.89	\$ 5,018.04	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,992.00
48	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS 1, 8"	FT	1912	\$ 0.82	\$ 1,562.39	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,912.00
49	614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS 1	FT	251	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,003.59	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,004.00
50	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
51	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HOURL	80	\$ 96.47	\$ 7,717.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00
52	615	PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS A	SY	1326	\$ 75.27	\$ 99,812.41	\$ 115.00	\$ 152,490.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 119,340.00
53	616	WATER	MGAL	27	\$ 13.24	\$ 357.52	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00
54	622	PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED, 32"	FT	5564	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 175,266.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 111,280.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 239,252.00
55	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

IMPROVEMENTS TO STATE ROAD, SEASONS ROAD AND WYOGA LAKE ROAD AT THE TRIANGLE Bid Open 6/20/24

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Tri Mor		SET	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
56	624	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
57	625	BRACKET ARM, 10'	EACH	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
58	625	NO. 4 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	FT	668	\$ 4.08	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,672.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,672.00
59	625	NO. 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	FT	242	\$ 1.79	\$ 432.24	\$ 2.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 726.00
60	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051	FT	252	\$ 12.32	\$ 3,104.11	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,764.00
61	625	CONDUIT, 3", 725.051	FT	812	\$ 15.77	\$ 12,804.79	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,308.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,308.00
62	625	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.04	FT	469	\$ 63.30	\$ 29,687.70	\$ 75.00	\$ 35,175.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 39,865.00
63	625	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED)	EACH	4	\$ 598.09	\$ 2,392.37	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
64	625	TRENCH	FT	161	\$ 10.34	\$ 1,665.08	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,737.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,898.00
65	625	PULL BOX, 725.08, 18"	EACH	6	\$ 1,025.18	\$ 6,151.06	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
66	625	PULL BOX, 725.08, 24"	EACH	2	\$ 1,265.58	\$ 2,531.15	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
67	625	GROUND ROD	EACH	11	\$ 280.66	\$ 3,087.25	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00
68	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	FT	367	\$ 11.99	\$ 4,398.55	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,505.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,340.00
69	630	STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	FT	51	\$ 16.83	\$ 858.29	\$ 17.00	\$ 867.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,275.00
70	630	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	EACH	2	\$ 50.06	\$ 100.12	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00
71	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	SF	154	\$ 19.54	\$ 3,009.71	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,312.00
72	630	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	8	\$ 177.16	\$ 1,417.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,880.00
73	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	54	\$ 19.70	\$ 1,063.63	\$ 6.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 972.00
74	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	4	\$ 75.15	\$ 300.60	\$ 56.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
75	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	35	\$ 22.06	\$ 772.24	\$ 6.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00
76	630	SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM	EACH	12	\$ 407.27	\$ 4,887.20	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
77	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	SF	156	\$ 19.54	\$ 3,048.79	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,836.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,368.00
78	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 3-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, POLYCARBONATE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$ 940.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
79	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 5-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, POLYCARBONATE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	9	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00
80	632	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (LED), TYPE D2, COUNTDOWN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
81	632	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON	EACH	4	\$ 284.03	\$ 1,136.12	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
82	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	FT	986	\$ 3.71	\$ 3,653.68	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,958.00
83	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	FT	2481	\$ 2.81	\$ 6,978.41	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,405.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,443.00

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

IMPROVEMENTS TO STATE ROAD, SEASONS ROAD AND WYOGA LAKE ROAD AT THE TRIANGLE Bid Open 6/20/24

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Tri Mor		SET	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
84	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 7 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	FT	2043	\$ 3.71	\$ 7,570.44	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,215.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,172.00
85	632	SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
86	632	PEDESTAL FOUNDATION	EACH	3	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
87	632	POWER CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 AWG	FT	200	\$ 6.85	\$ 1,369.51	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
88	632	POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
89	632	CONDUIT RISER, 3" DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
90	632	SIGNAL SUPPORT , TYPE TC-12.31 DESIGN 10 POLE WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.22 DESIGN 13	EACH	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
91	632	SIGNAL SUPPORT , TYPE TC-12.31 DESIGN 10 POLE WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.22 DESIGN 14	EACH	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
92	632	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.22, DESIGN 2	EACH	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
93	632	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.22, DESIGN 12	EACH	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
94	632	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.22 , DESIGN 13	EACH	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
95	632	PEDESTAL , 8", TRANSFER BASE	EACH	3	\$ 908.40	\$ 2,725.20	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
96	632	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	2	\$ 2,391.30	\$ 4,782.59	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
97	633	CABINET, TYPE TS-2	EACH	2	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
98	633	CABINET FOUNDATION	EACH	2	\$ 2,447.08	\$ 4,894.15	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
99	633	CONTROLLER WORK PAD	EACH	2	\$ 751.00	\$ 1,502.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
100	633	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS), 1000 WATTS, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
101	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	7	\$ 3,514.58	\$ 24,602.08	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
102	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	15	\$ 575.53	\$ 8,632.92	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
103	638	SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$ 655.84	\$ 655.84	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
104	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	MILE	1.23	\$ 3,805.89	\$ 4,681.24	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,225.00
105	644	LANE LINE, 4"	MILE	0.02	\$ 2,772.54	\$ 55.45	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00
106	644	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.66	\$ 6,484.97	\$ 4,280.08	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 4,422.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,980.00
107	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	FT	2034	\$ 1.74	\$ 3,537.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,068.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,051.00
108	644	STOP LINE	FT	203	\$ 7.45	\$ 1,512.09	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,218.00
109	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	FT	541	\$ 4.26	\$ 2,305.55	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,246.00
110	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	FT	550	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,463.84	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,300.00
111	644	ISLAND MARKING	SF	226	\$ 4.31	\$ 973.54	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,356.00

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

IMPROVEMENTS TO STATE ROAD, SEASONS ROAD AND WYOGA LAKE ROAD AT THE TRIANGLE Bid Open 6/20/24

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Tri Mor		SET	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
112	644	LANE ARROW	EACH	30	\$ 111.07	\$ 3,332.10	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
113	644	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72"	EACH	15	\$ 168.95	\$ 2,534.21	\$ 305.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
114	659	TOPSOIL	CY	655	\$ 36.77	\$ 24,083.70	\$ 36.00	\$ 23,580.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 49,125.00
115	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	SY	5888	\$ 1.30	\$ 7,666.65	\$ 9.00	\$ 52,992.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,664.00
116	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	296	\$ 0.87	\$ 258.71	\$ 3.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 592.00
117	659	INTER-SEEDING	SY	296	\$ 0.59	\$ 173.59	\$ 3.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 592.00
118	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	TON	0.82	\$ 630.55	\$ 517.05	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 820.00
119	659	LIME	ACRE	1.25	\$ 117.49	\$ 146.86	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 375.00
120	659	WATER	MGAL	33	\$ 0.73	\$ 24.02	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 330.00
121	690	SPECIAL-MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	12	\$ 137.99	\$ 1,655.88	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
122	690	SPECIAL-ROCK REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	21	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00
123	804	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 24 FIBER	FT	300	\$ 300.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
124	809	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION	EACH	1	\$ 6,138.99	\$ 6,138.99	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
125	809	PREEMPT RECEIVING UNIT	EACH	1	\$ 1,445.98	\$ 1,445.98	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
126	809	PREEMPT RECEIVING CABLE	FT	300	\$ 2.96	\$ 889.23	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00
127	809	PREEMPT PHASE SELECTOR	EACH	4	\$ 3,869.42	\$ 15,477.70	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
128	809	PREEMPT CONFIRMATION LIGHT	EACH	1	\$ 563.96	\$ 563.96	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
129	816	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	EACH	2	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
130	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
131	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	50000	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00
132	895	MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, TYPE 2	EACH	1	\$ 20,577.20	\$ 20,577.20	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
					TOTAL	\$ 2,762,097.40	TOTAL	\$ 3,273,845.00	TOTAL	\$ 3,285,568.00

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

LOW -----> HIGH